
Sheep and Lamb Inventory by Class — Minnesota: January 1, 2007-2016 

Year 

Inventory 

Breeding sheep Replacement 
lambs under 
one year old 

Total breeding 
sheep and 

lambs 
Market 

Total 
sheep and 

lambs Ewes Rams 

(1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) 

2007  ......................  
2008  ......................  
2009  ......................  
2010  ......................  
2011  ......................  

2012  ......................  
2013  ......................  
2014  ......................  
2015  ......................  
2016  ......................  

87 
86 
83 
76 
77 

83 
79 
79 
73 
70 

5 
5 
5 
5 
4 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

20 
15 
14 
11 
14 

19 
16 
15 
15 
14 

112 
106 
102 
92 
95 

106 
99 
98 
92 
88 

38 
39 
38 
38 
35 

44 
36 
37 
38 
37 

150 
145 
140 
130 
130 

150 
135 
135 
130 
125 

Market Sheep and Lamb Inventory by Weight Group — Minnesota: January 1, 2007-2016 

Year 

Market lambs 
Market 
sheep 

Total 
market 

sheep and 
lambs 

Under 65 
pounds 

65 - 84 
pounds 

85 - 105 
pounds 

Over 105 
pounds 

Total 

(1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) (1,000 head) 

2007  ..................  
2008  ..................  
2009  ..................  
2010  ..................  
2011  ..................  

2012  ..................  
2013  ..................  
2014  ..................  
2015  ..................  
2016  ..................  

7 
9 
8 
7 
8 

9 
7 
8 
7 
7 

6 
8 
8 
6 
7 

10 
7 
6 
8 
7 

12 
11 
10 
12 
6 

10 
8 
9 
8 
8 

11 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
13 
13 
12 
14 

36 
38 
37 
37 
34 

43 
35 
36 
35 
36 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

38 
39 
38 
38 
35 

44 
36 
37 
38 
37 

Wool Production, Price and Value — Minnesota: 2006-2015 

Year Sheep shorn 
Weight per 

fleece 
Production 

Price 
per pound 

Value of 
production 1 

(1,000 head) (pounds) (1000 pounds) (dollars) (1,000 dollars) 

2006  ............................  
2007  ............................  
2008  ............................  
2009  ............................  
2010  ............................  

2011  ............................  
2012  ............................  
2013  ............................  
2014  ............................  
2015  ............................  

140 
150 
140 
130 
130 

140 
130 
135 
125 
120 

6.5 
6.5 
6.6 
6.4 
6.4 

6.2 
6.2 
6.3 
6.4 
6.4 

910 
980 
930 
830 
830 

870 
800 
850 
800 
770 

0.34 
0.34 
0.36 
0.29 
0.43 

0.62 
0.73 
0.84 
0.82 
0.79 

309 
333 
335 
241 
357 

539 
584 
714 
656 
608 

 1 Production multiplied by marketing year average price. 
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